
 
 

SCHEDULE L – DROUGHT SURCHARGE RATE SCHEDULE FOR 
WATER SERVICE 

 
EFFECTIVE 7/1/2025 

 

  
AUTHORITY-RESOLUTION NUMBER  35453-25 PAGE  12-A 

 
 

The rates for the Water Flow Charge shown in Schedule A may be increased up to the following 
maximum percentages during the specified declared drought stage. 
 
A TEMPORARY SURCHARGE FOR POTABLE WATER DELIVERED based on one month or 
two months of meter readings for all water delivered as a percentage of the total Water 
Flow Charge on customer bills: 
 

DROUGHT SURCHARGES ON TOTAL  
WATER FLOW CHARGE FOR WATER DELIVERED 

 
Maximum Applicable 

Drought Surcharge Percentage1 

in 4 Stages 

 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 

All potable water flow 
charges 5% 10% 20% 30% 

 

 
A TEMPORARY SURCHARGE FOR POTABLE WATER DELIVERED as a dollar per unit of 
water use of the total Water Flow Charge (1 unit = 748 gallons = 100 cubic feet = 1 centum 
cubic foot (CCF)): 
 

DROUGHT SURCHARGES ON TOTAL  
WATER FLOW CHARGE FOR WATER DELIVERED 

 

Maximum Applicable 
Drought Surcharge Dollar Per Unit 

in 4 Stages 

 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 
Single-Family Residential Accounts:     

Tier 1: up to 7 units $0.39 $0.79 $1.58 $2.37 
Tier 2: over 7, up to 16 units 0.46 0.92 1.83 2.75 
Tier 3: over 16 units 0.54 1.08 2.16 3.24 

Multi-Family Residential Accounts: 0.42 0.83 1.66 2.49 
All Other Water Use: 0.43 0.85 1.70 2.56 

 

 
 

1 Drought surcharge will be applied to the applicable rate of the customer’s potable Water Flow Charge from 
Schedule A – Rate Schedule for Water Service. Prior to implementing the drought surcharges, the District will update 
drought-related costs and develop surcharges based on the updated cost of service. Any surcharges that are 
imposed will be consistent with the District’s staged system of drought surcharges and will not exceed the drought 
surcharge maximums listed in this Schedule. 


